> < Fachbuch-Blog

Scheid, V. Ellis, A.
Handbook of Formulas in Chinese Medicine

zum Bestellen hier klicken

by naturmed Fachbuchvertrieb

Aidenbachstr. 78, 81379 Munchen
Tel.: + 49 89 7499-156, Fax: + 49 89 7499-157
Email: info@naturmed.de, Web: http://www.naturmed.de



http://www.naturmed.de
http://www.naturmed.de
http://www.naturmed.de/homoeopathie/grundlagen/lehrbuecher/26673/leitfaden-homoeopathie
https://www.naturmed.de/Handbook-of-Formulas-in-Chinese-Medicine_detail_26940.html
https://www.naturmed.de/Handbook-of-Formulas-in-Chinese-Medicine_detail_26940.html

Abbreviated Contents

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS s« XVil
INTRODUCTION «se  XiX

Table 1: Common Methods of Processing Herbs — xxvi
Table 2: Herbs that are Commonly Processed — xxx

THE FORMULAS ««+ 1-373
INDEX OF FORMULAS BY PINYIN ... 375
INDEX OF FORMULAS BY ENGLISH COMMON NAME ... 383

INDEX OF PATTERNS AND KEY SYMPTOMS ... 391

Table of Contents: Formulas
» FORMULAS BY PINYIN

ba zhén tang (Eight-Treasure Decoction) «---- 2

ba zheng sdn (Eight-Herb Powder for Rectification) ------ 4

bdi hé gu jin tang (Lily Bulb Decoction to Preserve the Metal) - 6

bdi hti tang (White Tiger Decoction) «---- 8

bdi téu wéng tang (Pulsatilla Decoction) ------ 10

ban xia bdi zhd tian ma tang (Pinellia, White Atractylodes, and Gastrodia Decoction) ------ 12
ban xia hou po tang (Pinellia and Magnolia Bark Decoction) -« 14

ban xia xié xin tang (Pinellia Decoction to Drain the Epigastrium) ------ 16

bdo chdn wu yéu fang (Worry-Free Formula to Protect Birth) ------ 18



Vi TABLE OF CONTENTS: FORMULAS

bdo hé wdn (Preserve Harmony Pill) ------ 20

béi mi gua Idu sdn (Fritillaria and Trichosanthes Fruit Powder) ------ 22

bi xié fén ging yin/béi xié fén qing yin (Tokoro Drink to Separate the Clear) ------ 24
bing péng sdn (Borneal and Borax Powder) - 26

bt fei tang (Tonify the Lungs Decoction) ------ 28

bt ydng hudn wii tang (Tonify the Yang to Restore Five [-Tenths] Decoction) -« 30
bt zhong yi qi tang (Tonify the Middle to Augment the Qi Decoction) ----- 32

cang ér zi' sdn (Xanthium Powder) .- 34

chdi gé jié ji tang (Bupleurum and Kudzu Decoction to Release the Muscle Layer) ------ 36
chdi hu gui jigng tdang (Bupleurum, Cinnamon Twig, and Ginger Decoction) ------ 38
chdi hd jia Ié6ng gt md i tang (Bupleurum Plus Dragon Bone and Oyster Shell Decoction) -----
chdi hu ging gan tang (Bupleurum Decoction to Clear the Liver) ----- 42

chdi hu shd gan sdn (Bupleurum Powder to Dredge the Liver) -----. 44

chuadn xiong chd tido sdn (Chuanxiong Powder to Be Taken with Green Tea) ------ 46
cong bdi qi wéi yin (Scallion Drink with Seven Ingredients) - 48

cong chi tang (Scallion and Prepared Soybean Decoction) ----- 50

da bi yin wdn (Great Tonify the Yin Pill) ----- 52

da chdi hu tang (Major Bupleurum Decoction) ------ 54

da chéng qi tang (Major Order the Qi Decoction) ------ 56

da hudng fu zi tang (Rhubarb and Aconite Accessory Root Decoction) ----- 58

da hudng mi dan tang (Rhubarb and Moutan Decoction) ----- 60

da gin jigo tang (Major Large Gentian Decoction) ----- 62

da ging I6ng tang (Major Bluegreen Dragon Decoction ) ------ 64

dd yudn yin (Reach the Source Drink) ------ 66

dan shén yin (Salvia Drink) ------ 68

dang guri bti xué tang (Tangkuei Decoction to Tonify the Blood) ------ 70

dang gui I6ng hui wdn (Tangkuei, Gentian, and Aloe Pill) ----- 72

dang gur nian tong tang (Tangkuei Decoction to Pry Out Pain) ------ 74

dang gui shdo yao sdn (Tangkuei and Peony Powder) ------ 76

dang gui si ni tang (Tangkuei Decoction for Frigid Extremities) -« 78

ddo chi san (Guide Out the Red Powder) ------ 80

di hudng yin zi (Rehmannia Drink) ------ 82

ding chudn tang (Arrest Wheezing Decoction) ------ 84



TABLE OF CONTENTS: FORMULAS Vii

ding zhi wdn (Settle the Emotions Pill) -----. 86

du hud ji shéng tang (Pubescent Angelica and Taxillus Decoction) ------ 88

er chén tang (Two-Aged Herb Decoction) ----- 92

ér miao sdn (Two-Marvel Powder) -----. 94

ér xian tang (Two-Immortal Decoction) ------ 96

ér zhi wdn (Two-Solstice Pill) - 98

fdang féng tong shéng sdn (Saposhnikovia Powder that Sagely Unblocks) ----- 100
fdng ji hudng qi tang (Stephania and Astragalus Decoction) ------ 104

fu ling wan (Poria Pill) ------ 106

gan cdo gan jiang fu ling bdi zhu tang (Licorice, Ginger, Poria, and White Atractylodes Decoction) -« 108
gan It xido du dan (Sweet Dew Special Pill to Eliminate Toxin) ------ 110

gan mai da zdo tang (Licorice, Wheat, and Jujube Decoction) ------ 112

gé gén hudng qin hudng lidn tang (Kudzu, Scutellaria, and Coptis Decoction) ----- 114
gé gén tang (Kudzu Decoction) ------ 116

gé hua jié chéng san (Kudzu Flower Powder to Relieve Hangovers) ------ 118

gé xia zhu yi tang (Drive Out Stasis Below the Diaphragm Decoction) ------ 120

gl chong tang (Stabilize Gushing Decoction) ------ 122

gu jing wan (Stabilize the Menses Pill) ------ 124

gui pi tang (Restore the Spleen Decoction) ------ 126

gui zhi fu ling wan (Cinnamon Twig and Poria Pill) ----- 128

gui zhi tang (Cinnamon Twig Decoction) ----- 130

gtin tdn wdn (Flushing Away Roiling Phlegm Pill) ------ 132

hdo gin ging ddn tang (Sweet Wormwood and Scutellaria Decoction to Clear the Gallbladder) ------ 134
hou po wén zhéng tang (Magnolia Bark Decoction for Warming the Middle) ------ 136
hti gian wan (Hidden Tiger Pill) - 138

hudng lidan jié du tang (Coptis Decoction to Resolve Toxicity) - 140

hudng qi gui zhi wi wu tang (Astragalus and Cinnamon Twig Five-Substance Decoction) - 142
hudng gin tang (Scutellaria Decoction) ----- 144

huo xiang zhéng qi sdn (Patchouli/Agastache Powder to Rectify the Qi) - 146

ji chuan jian (Benefit the River [Flow] Decoction) ------ 148

jiming sdn (Powder to Take at Cock’s Crow) ------ 150

jia wéi xiang st sdn (Augmented Cyperus and Perilla Leaf Powder) ----- 152

jian pi wdn (Strengthen the Spleen Pill) ----- 154



Viii TABLE OF CONTENTS: FORMULAS

jin hudng sdn/jin hudng géo (Golden-Yellow Plaster) ----- 156

jin ling zi' sén (Melia Toosendan Powder) ----- 158

jin sud gu jing wdn (Metal Lock Pill to Stabilize the Essence) ----- 160

jiti wei giang hud tang (Nine-Herb Decoction with Notopterygium) ------ 162

ju pi zha rd tang (Tangerine Peel and Bamboo Shavings Decoction) ----- 164

judn bi tang (Remove Painful Obstruction Decoction) -« 166

ki shén tang (Sophora Root Wash) .- 168

Il zhéng wdn (Regulate the Middle Pill) - 170

lign po yin (Coptis and Magnolia Bark Drink) ------ 172

ling gui zhu gan tang (Poria, Cinnamon Twig, Atractylodes, and Licorice Decoction) «----- 174
ling jido gou téng tang (Antelope Horn and Uncaria Decoction) ----- 176

liti jdn zi' tang (Six-Gentlemen Decoction) ----- 178

litt wéi di hudng wdn (Six-Ingredient Pill with Rehmannia) ------ 180

liti yi sdn (Six-to-One Powder) ----- 182

I6ng ddn xie gan tang (Gentian Decoction to Drain the Liver) ----- 184

md hudng tang (Ephedra Decoction) - 186

md hudng xi xin fu zi tang (Ephedra, Asarum, and Aconite Accessory Root Decoction) ----- 188
mad xing shi gan tang (Ephedra, Apricot Kernel, Gypsum, and Licorice Decoction) ------ 190
md zi' rén wan (Hemp Seed Pill) ------ 192

mai mén déng tang (Ophiopogonis Decoction) - 194

md li san (Oyster Shell Powder) ------ 196

mu xiang bing Idng wdn (Aucklandia and Betel Nut Pill) - 198

ping wei sdn (Calm the Stomach Powder) ----- 200

pl ji xido du yin (Universal Benefit Drink to Eliminate Toxin) ------ 202

gian zhéng sdn (Lead to Symmetry Powder) ------ 204

giang hud shéng shi tang (Notopterygium Decoction to Overcome Dampness) -« 206

ging dai sén (Indigo Powder) ----- 208

ging hao bié jid tang (Sweet Wormwood and Soft-Shelled Turtle Shell Decoction [Version 1]) ------

ging qi hua tdn wdn (Clear the Qi and Transform Phlegm Pill) ------ 212

ging shi yi gi tang (Clear Summerheat and Augment the Qi Decoction) -« 214
ging wéi sdn (Clear the Stomach Powder) ----- 216

ging ying tang (Clear the Nutritive Level Decoction) ------ 218

ging zao jiu féi tang (Clear Dryness and Rescue the Lungs Decoction) ------ 220



TABLE OF CONTENTS: FORMULAS ix

rén shén bai du san (Ginseng Powder to Overcome Pathogenic Influences) ----- 222
run chdng wdn (Moisten the Intestines Pill from Master Shen’s Book) ------ 224
san rén tang (Three-Seed Decoction) - 226

san zi' ydng gin tang (Three-Seed Decoction to Nourish One’s Parents) ------ 228
sang ju yin (Mulberry Leaf and Chrysanthemum Drink) ------ 230

sang xing tang (Mulberry Leaf and Apricot Kernel Decoction) -« 232

sha shén mai mén dong tdng (Glehnia and Ophiopogonis Decoction) ----- 234
shao fu zha yd tang (Drive Out Stasis from the Lower Abdomen Decoction) ----- 236
shdo yao gan cdo tang (Peony and Licorice Decoction) -« 238

shén fu tang (Ginseng and Aconite Accessory Root Decoction) ----- 240

shén ling bdi zhu sdn (Ginseng, Poria, and White Atractylodes Powder) -----. 242
shén qi wdn (Kidney Qi Pill) ------ 244

shén tong zhu yi tang (Drive Out Stasis from a Painful Body Decoction ) «---- 246
shéng hua tang (Generating and Transforming Decoction ) ----- 248

shéng mai sdn (Generate the Pulse Powder) ------ 250

shi qudn da bi tang (All-Inclusive Great Tonifying Decoction) ------ 252

shiwéi bai du sdn (Ten-Ingredient Powder to Overcome Toxicity) - 254

shi xiao sdn (Sudden Smile Powder) -+ 256

si jin zi tang (Four-Gentlemen Decoction) ------ 258

si ni sdn (Frigid Extremities Powder) ------ 260

si ni tang (Frigid Extremities Decoction) ------ 262

si shén wdn (Four-Miracle Pill) ------ 264

si wu tang (Four-Substance Decoction) «----- 266

suan zdo rén tang (Sour Jujube Decoction) ----- 268

tdo hé chéng qgi tang (Peach Pit Decoction to Order the Qi) -+ 270

tiGn md gou téng yin (Gastrodia and Uncaria Drink) ------ 272

tian wdng bu xin dan (Emperor of Heaven’s Special Pill to Tonify the Heart) - 274
tong guan wdn (Open the Gate Pill) ------ 276

tong xié yao fang (Important Formula for Painful Diarrhea) ----- 278

tud Ii xido du yin (Support the Interior and Eliminate Toxin Drink) ------ 280

wéi jing tang (Reed Decoction) ----- 282

weén ddn tang (Warm Gallbladder Decoction) ----- 284

weén jing tang (Flow-Warming Decoction) - 286



X TABLE OF CONTENTS: FORMULAS

weén pi tang (Warm the Spleen Decoction) - 288

wii lin sdn (Powder for Five Types of Painful Urinary Dribbling) ------ 290
w ling sdn (Five-Ingredient Powder with Poria) ------ 292

wi méi wan (Mume Pill) - 294

wd pi sdn (Five-Peel Powder) ----- 298

wu wéi xido du yin (Five-Ingredient Drink to Eliminate Toxin) ------ 300
wd zhd yu tang (Evodia Decoction) -« 302

xian fang hué ming yin (Immortals’ Formula for Sustaining Life) ------ 304

xidng sha liu jin zi tang (Six-Gentlemen Decoction with Aucklandia and Amomum) -----

xido chdi hu tang (Minor Bupleurum Decoction) ----- 308
xi@o féng sdn (Eliminate Wind Powder from Orthodox Lineage) ------ 310
Xido hud luo dan (Minor Invigorate the Collaterals Special Pill) ------ 312
xido jian zhong tang (Minor Construct the Middle Decoction) ----- 314
xido qing Iéng tang (Minor Bluegreen Dragon Decoction) ------ 316
xido xian xiéng tang (Minor Decoction [for Pathogens] Stuck in the Chest) ----- 318
xido xir ming tang (Minor Extend Life Decoction) ------ 320
xi@o ydo sdn (Rambling Powder) - 322
xié bdi sdn (Drain the White Powder from Craft of Medicinal
Treatment for Childhood Disease Patterns) ------ 324
xié hudng sdn (Drain the Yellow Powder) - 326
xin yi ging féi yin (Magnolia Flower Drink to Clear the Lungs) -+ 328
xing si sdn (Apricot Kernel and Perilla Leaf Powder) ----- 330
xuén bi tang (Disband Painful Obstruction Decoction) ----- 332
xué fti zhu yid tang (Drive Out Stasis from the Mansion of Blood Decoction) - 334
yi guan jian (Linking Decoction) -« 336
yin chén hdo tang (Virgate Wormwood Decoction) ----- 338
yin gido sdn (Honeysuckle and Forsythia Powder) -----. 340
you gui wdn (Restore the Right [Kidney] Pill) - 342
ylu ping féng sdn (Jade Windscreen Powder) - 344
yu qudn wdn (Jade Spring Pill) - 346
yué ji wdn (Escape Restraint Pill) - 348
zai zao san (Renewal Powder) ------ 350

zéng ye tang (Increase the Fluids Decoction) ------ 352



TABLE OF CONTENTS: FORMULAS Xi

zhén gan xi féng tang (Sedate the Liver and Extinguish Wind Decoction) ----- 354

zhén wi tang (True Warrior Decoction) «----- 356

zhi gan cdo tang (Prepared Licorice Decoction) ----- 358

zhi shi ddo zhi wdn (Unripe Bitter Orange Pill to Guide Out Stagnation) - 360

zhi shi xiao pi wdn (Unripe Bitter Orange Pill to Reduce Focal Distention) ------ 362

zhi shi xié bdi gui zhi tang (Unripe Bitter Orange, Chinese Garlic, and Cinnamon Twig Decoction) ------ 364
zhi'sou sdn (Stop Coughing Powder) ------ 366

zhd ling tang (Polyporus Decoction) - 368

zhu yé shi gao tang (Lophatherum and Gypsum Decoction) ----- 370

ztio gui wdn (Restore the Left [Kidney] Pill) - 372

» FORMULAS BY ENGLISH COMMON NAME

All-Inclusive Great Tonifying Decoction (shi qudn da bu tang) ----- 252

Antelope Horn and Uncaria Decoction (/ing jido gou téng tang) ----- 176

Apricot Kernel and Perilla Leaf Powder (xing si san) ------ 330

Arrest Wheezing Decoction (ding chudn tang) ------ 84

Astragalus and Cinnamon Twig Five-Substance Decoction (hudng qi gui zhi wii wi tang) -+« 142
Aucklandia and Betel Nut Pill (mu xiang bing ldng wadn) ----- 198

Augmented Cyperus and Perilla Leaf Powder (jia wéi xiang si sdn) «----- 152

Benefit the River [Flow] Decoction (ji chuan jian) ------ 148

Borneal and Borax Powder (bing péng sdn) ------ 26

Bupleurum and Kudzu Decoction to Release the Muscle Layer (chdi gé jié ji tang) ------ 36
Bupleurum, Cinnamon Twig, and Ginger Decoction (chdi hu gui jiang tang) ----- 38

Bupleurum Decoction to Clear the Liver (chdi hu ging gan tang) ------ 42

Bupleurum Plus Dragon Bone and Oyster Shell Decoction (chdi hu jia Iong gt mu li tang) -+ 40
Bupleurum Powder to Dredge the Liver (chdi hti shi gan sdn) ------ 44

Calm the Stomach Powder (ping wéi sdn) ----- 200

Chuanxiong Powder to Be Taken with Green Tea (chudn xiong chd tido san) ------ 46

Cinnamon Twig and Poria Pill (gui zhT fu ling wadn) ------ 128

Cinnamon Twig Decoction (gui zhi tang) ------ 130

Clear Dryness and Rescue the Lungs Decoction (ging zao jit fei tang) ------ 220

Clear Summerheat and Augment the Qi Decoction (ging shu yi qi tang) ------ 214

Clear the Nutritive Level Decoction (ging ying tang) ------ 218



Xii TABLE OF CONTENTS: FORMULAS

Clear the Qi and Transform Phlegm Pill (ging gi hua tdn wdn) ------ 212
Clear the Stomach Powder (ging weéi sdn) ------ 216
Coptis and Magnolia Bark Drink (/idn po yin) ------ 172
Coptis Decoction to Resolve Toxicity (hudng lidn jié du tang) ------ 140
Disband Painful Obstruction Decoction (xuan bi tang) ----- 332
Drain the White Powder from Craft of Medicinal Treatment

for Childhood Disease Patterns (xié bdi san) ------ 324
Drain the Yellow Powder (xie hudng sdn) «---- 326
Drive Out Stasis Below the Diaphragm Decoction (gé xia zhu yi tang) ------ 120
Drive Out Stasis from a Painful Body Decoction (shén tong zhu yi tang) ------ 246
Drive Out Stasis from the Lower Abdomen Decoction (shao fu zhu yi tang) - 236
Drive Out Stasis from the Mansion of Blood Decoction (xué fi zhu yi tang) ----- 334
Eight-Herb Powder for Rectification (ba zheng sdn) ------ 4
Eight-Treasure Decoction (ba zhén tdang) ------ 2
Eliminate Wind Powder from Orthodox Lineage (xido féng san) ------ 310
Emperor of Heaven'’s Special Pill to Tonify the Heart (tian wdng bd xin dan) ------ 274
Ephedra, Apricot Kernel, Gypsum, and Licorice Decoction (md xing shi gan tang) ------

Ephedra, Asarum, and Aconite Accessory Root Decoction (md hudng xi xin fu zi' tang)

Ephedra Decoction (md hudng tang) ------ 186

Escape Restraint Pill (yué ju wan) ----- 348

Evodia Decoction (wu zha yu tang) - 302

Five-Ingredient Drink to Eliminate Toxin (wu weéi xiao du yin) ------ 300
Five-Ingredient Powder with Poria (wu ling sdn) ------ 292

Five-Peel Powder (wii pi sdn) ------ 298

Flow-Warming Decoction (wén jing tang) ------ 286

Flushing Away Roiling Phlegm Pill (giin tdn wdn) ------ 132
Four-Gentlemen Decoction (si jun zi tang) ------ 258

Four-Miracle Pill (si shén wadn) ------ 264

Four-Substance Decoction (si wu tang) ----- 266

Frigid Extremities Decoction (si ni tang) ----- 262

Frigid Extremities Powder (si ni san) ------ 260

Fritillaria and Trichosanthes Fruit Powder (béi mi gua Iou san) - 22

Gastrodia and Uncaria Drink (tian md géu téng yin) ------ 272



TABLE OF CONTENTS: FORMULAS

Generate the Pulse Powder (shéng mai san) ----- 250

Generating and Transforming Decoction (shéng hua tang) ----- 248

Gentian Decoction to Drain the Liver (I6ng ddn xié gan tang) ----- 184

Ginseng and Aconite Accessory Root Decoction (shén fu tang) «----- 240

Ginseng, Poria, and White Atractylodes Powder (shén ling bdi zht sdn) ------ 242
Ginseng Powder to Overcome Pathogenic Influences (rén shén bai du san) ----- 222
Glehnia and Ophiopogonis Decoction (sha shén mai mén dong tang) ----- 234
Golden-Yellow Plaster (jin hudng sdn/jin hudng géo) ------ 156

Great Tonify the Yin Pill (da bdi yin wan) ------ 52

Guide Out the Red Powder (ddo chi san) ------ 80

Hemp Seed Pill (md zi'rén wdn) ----- 192

Hidden Tiger Pill (hd gian wdn) ----- 138

Honeysuckle and Forsythia Powder (yin gido sdn) ------ 340

Immortals’ Formula for Sustaining Life (xian fang hué ming yin) ------ 304

Important Formula for Painful Diarrhea (tong xié yao fang) ------ 278

Increase the Fluids Decoction (zéng yé tang) ----- 352

Indigo Powder (ging dai sdn) ------ 208

Jade Spring Pill (yu qudn wdn) ------ 346

Jade Windscreen Powder (yu ping féng san) ------ 344

Kidney Qi Pill (shen qi wan) ----- 244

Kudzu Decoction (gé gén tang) ------ 116

Kudzu Flower Powder to Relieve Hangovers (gé hua jié chéng san) ------ 118

Kudzu, Scutellaria, and Coptis Decoction (gé gén hudng qin hudng lian téang) ------ 114
Lead to Symmetry Powder (gian zhéng san) ------ 204

Licorice, Ginger, Poria, and White Atractylodes Decoction (gan cdo gan jiang fu ling bdi zhu tang) ------ 108
Licorice, Wheat, and Jujube Decoction (gan mai da zdo tang) ----- 112

Lily Bulb Decoction to Preserve the Metal (bdi hé gu jin tang) ----- 6

Linking Decoction (yi guan jian) ------ 336

Lophatherum and Gypsum Decoction (zhu ye shi gdo tang) ------ 370

Magnolia Bark Decoction for Warming the Middle (hou po wén zhong tang) ----- 136
Magnolia Flower Drink to Clear the Lungs (xin yi ging féei yin) - 328

Major Bluegreen Dragon Decoction (da ging Iong tang) ----- 64

Major Bupleurum Decoction (da chdi hu tang) ----- 54

xiii



Xiv TABLE OF CONTENTS: FORMULAS

Major Large Gentian Decoction (da gin jido tang) ----- 62

Major Order the Qi Decoction (da chéng qi tang) ----- 56

Melia Toosendan Powder (jin ling zi san) ------ 158

Metal Lock Pill to Stabilize the Essence (jin sud gt jing wadn) ------ 160

Minor Bluegreen Dragon Decoction (xido qging Iong tang) ------ 316

Minor Bupleurum Decoction (xido chdi hu tang) ----- 308

Minor Construct the Middle Decoction (xido jian zhong tang) ----- 314

Minor Decoction [for Pathogens] Stuck in the Chest (xido xian xiong tang) ------ 318
Minor Extend Life Decoction (xido xt ming tang) ------ 320

Minor Invigorate the Collaterals Special Pill (xido hud luo dan) ------ 312

Moisten the Intestines Pill from Master Shen’s Book (riin chdng wdn) ------ 224
Mulberry Leaf and Apricot Kernel Decoction (sang xing tang) ----- 232
Mulberry Leaf and Chrysanthemum Drink (sang ju yin) ------ 230

Mume Pill (wi méi wan) ------ 294

Nine-Herb Decoction with Notopterygium (jiti wei giang huo tang) ------ 162
Notopterygium Decoction to Overcome Dampness (gidng hud sheng shi tang) ------
Open the Gate Pill (tong guan wdn) ----- 276

Ophiopogonis Decoction (mai mén déng tang) ------ 194

Oyster Shell Powder (mdi i san) ------ 196

Patchouli/Agastache Powder to Rectify the Qi (huo xiang zhéng qi sén) ------ 146
Peach Pit Decoction to Order the Qi (tdo hé chéng qi tang) ------ 270

Peony and Licorice Decoction (shdo yao gan cdo tang) ------ 238

Pinellia and Magnolia Bark Decoction (ban xia hou po tang) ------ 14

Pinellia Decoction to Drain the Epigastrium (ban xia xié xin tang) ------ 16

Pinellia, White Atractylodes, and Gastrodia Decoction (ban xia bdi zhu tin mad tang)

Polyporus Decoction (zhu ling tang) ------ 368

Poria, Cinnamon Twig, Atractylodes, and Licorice Decoction (/ing gui zhu gan tang) ------
Poria Pill (fu ling wdn) ------ 106

Powder for Five Types of Painful Urinary Dribbling (wdi lin san) ------ 290

Powder to Take at Cock’s Crow (jT ming sdn) ------ 150

Prepared Licorice Decoction (zhi gan cdo tang) ----- 358

Preserve Harmony Pill (bdo hé wdn) ----- 20

Pubescent Angelica and Taxillus Decoction (du hud ji shéng tang) ----- 88



TABLE OF CONTENTS: FORMULAS

Pulsatilla Decoction (bdi tou wéng tang) -+ 10

Rambling Powder (xido ydo san) ----- 322

Reach the Source Drink (dd yudn yin) ------ 66

Reed Decoction (wéi jing tang) ------ 282

Regulate the Middle Pill (/i zhong wdn) ------ 170

Rehmannia Drink (di hudng yin zi) -« 82

Remove Painful Obstruction Decoction (juan bi tang) ------ 166

Renewal Powder (zai zao sdn) ------ 350

Restore the Left [Kidney] Pill (ztio gur wadn) ----- 372

Restore the Right [Kidney] Pill (you gui wan) ------ 342

Restore the Spleen Decoction (gur pi tang) ------ 126

Rhubarb and Aconite Accessory Root Decoction (da hudng fu zi tang) - 58
Rhubarb and Moutan Decoction (da hudng mti dan tang) ------ 60

Salvia Drink (ddn shén yin) ------ 68

Saposhnikovia Powder that Sagely Unblocks (fdng féng tong shéng san) ------ 100
Scallion and Prepared Soybean Decoction (cong chi tang) ----- 50

Scallion Drink with Seven Ingredients (cong bdi gi wei yin) - 48

Scutellaria Decoction (hudng gin tang) ------ 144

Sedate the Liver and Extinguish Wind Decoction (zhén gan xi féng tang) ----- 354
Settle the Emotions Pill (ding zhi wadn) ------ 86

Six-Gentlemen Decoction (/it jin zi tang) ------ 178

Six-Gentlemen Decoction with Aucklandia and Amomum (xiang sha liti jin zi' tang)
Six-Ingredient Pill with Rehmannia (/i wei di hudng wan) ------ 180
Six-to-One Powder (liti yi sGn) «---- 182

Sophora Root Wash (ki shén tang) ------ 168

Sour Jujube Decoction (sudn zdo rén tang) «----- 268

Stabilize Gushing Decoction (gt chong tang) ----- 122

Stabilize the Menses Pill (gu jing wan) ------ 124

Stephania and Astragalus Decoction (fdng ji hudng qi tang) ------ 104
Stop Coughing Powder (zhi' sou sdn) «----- 366

Strengthen the Spleen Pill (jian pi wadn) ------ 154

Sudden Smile Powder (shi xido sdn) ------ 256

Support the Interior and Eliminate Toxin Drink (tuo Ii xido du yin) ----- 280

paz



XVi TABLE OF CONTENTS: FORMULAS

Sweet Dew Special Pill to Eliminate Toxin (gan I xiGo du dan) ------ 110

Sweet Wormwood and Scutellaria Decoction to Clear the Gallbladder (hdo gin ging ddn tang) ----- 134
Sweet Wormwood and Soft-Shelled Turtle Shell Decoction [Version 1] (ging hdo bié jid tang) - 210
Tangerine Peel and Bamboo Shavings Decoction (ju pi zht ru tang) «----- 164
Tangkuei and Peony Powder (ddng gui shdo yao sdn) -« 76

Tangkuei Decoction for Frigid Extremities (dang gur si ni tang) ----- 78

Tangkuei Decoction to Pry Out Pain (dang gur nidn tong tang) ------ 74

Tangkuei Decoction to Tonify the Blood (ddang gui bi xue tang) ------ 70

Tangkuei, Gentian, and Aloe Pill (dang gui Iong hui wdn) ------ 72

Ten-Ingredient Powder to Overcome Toxicity (shi wei bai du sdn) ----- 254
Three-Seed Decoction (sdn rén tdang) ------ 226

Three-Seed Decoction to Nourish One’s Parents (san zi' ydng qin tang) ------ 228
Tokoro Drink to Separate the Clear (bi xie fén qing yin/béi xié fén ging yin) ------ 24
Tonify the Lungs Decoction (b fei tang) ------ 28

Tonify the Middle to Augment the Qi Decoction (bt zhong yi qi tang) ------ 32

Tonify the Yang to Restore Five [-Tenths] Decoction (b ydng hudn wd tang) ----- 30
True Warrior Decoction (zhén wu tang) «---- 356

Two-Aged Herb Decoction (ér chén tang) ------ 92

Two-Immortal Decoction (ér xidn tdng) ------ 96

Two-Marvel Powder (ér miao san) -+ 94

Two-Solstice Pill (ér zhi wan) ------ 98

Universal Benefit Drink to Eliminate Toxin (pt ji xido du yin) ------ 202

Unripe Bitter Orange, Chinese Garlic, and Cinnamon Twig Decoction (zhi shi xié bdi gui zhi tang) ------ 364
Unripe Bitter Orange Pill to Guide Out Stagnation (zhi shi ddo zhi wdn) ------ 360
Unripe Bitter Orange Pill to Reduce Focal Distention (zhi shi xiGo pi wan) ------ 362
Virgate Wormwood Decoction (yin chén hdo tang) ------ 338

Warm Gallbladder Decoction (wén ddn tang) «----- 284

Warm the Spleen Decoction (wén pi tang) ------ 288

White Tiger Decoction (bdi hi tang) ----- 8

Worry-Free Formula to Protect Birth (bdo chan wu you fang) ------ 18

Xanthium Powder (cang ér zi' san) ------ 34



82 di hudng yin zi

wEsF GEHRIKRF) Schisandrae Fructus (Wil wéi z0).......................

Rehmannia Drink Ophiopogonis Radix (zhi mai mén dong)..........
di hudng yin zi Acori tatarinowii Rhizoma (sh{ chang pil).........-
Polygalae Radix (yudn zhi).............c.ccocoovniinnne

Zingiberis Rhizoma recens (shéng jiang)..........
Jujubae Fructus (da 2do).........ccooooviiiriin
Menthae haplocalycis Herba (b0 4é)......... [add neam

Actions: enriches the Kidney yin « tonifies the Ki&
- opens the orifices « transforms phlegm

s
T
1
I

Main pattern: deficiency of Kidney yin and yang =
with upward-flaring of deficient yang and phleg=

=

axt
[]

[ /]

[ [ 7]

1>

Key symptoms: stiffness of the tongue with inabi=

[

flushed face * dry mouth with an absence of thirs:

h‘%
o,

=y

11
]

i
i L\
R
\ A
)
B!

[=7
?.
it
e s aut!

e
\ {77
[[]]
[ ]

Secondary symptoms: fatigue * spontaneous swe
« paralysis of the lower extremities

(117
| 1
NN

‘g

)
A
]
g

Tongue: greasy, yellow coating

.
PR

&

L
A5
L

Pulse: submerged - slow * thin  frail

Abdomen: no specific signs

2
s

L]
]
=

i

-
st

7

» CLiNIcAL NOTES

I!!!!‘. weak legs
o Composed originally to treat wind-stroke wit
cold feet to speak, use of the formula has been expandec
patterns of Kidney deficiency below that are ac
by symptoms of excess (turbid yin) above.
R symptoms as insomnia or edema.
Rehmanniae Radix praeparata (shi di hudng) .................... 12¢g o In order to focus the action of the herbs on
Corni Fructus (SAGn sAGYIE). ... 9g burner, it is important that the ingredients not b
wine-prepared Cistanches Herba (jitl cong réng).................. 9g for too long.
i\dorln.d?e oflflcmahs 3ad1x (baji tian). o ey e 9g Contraindications: wind-stroke associated with il
Aconiti Radix lateralis praeparata (Al fir zl)... [cooked first] 68 . ovternal pathogens invading the channels
Cinnamomi COItex (FOU Gul) .....ccovvvvaiiiriiiriiiis 6g
Deerrobu Herba (ohl it Y s s samsosmsssnmn sspovommmms o 9g R R
POTTA (U LG ). oo comn s s s s s 5 5 i 5 90550 6g

SR " .
1. This ingredient can be difficult to obtain because of legal issues. Psorale- Tortoise Shell and Deer Antler Two-Immortal

ae Fructus (bii gii zhi) may be substituted. er xLanJLdo): For deﬁciency patterns with no sigrs af



COMPOSITION

enriches the yin and fortifies water, reinforces Kidney yin and yang

warms and fortifies Kidney yang, reinforces Kidney yin and yang

assists the yang and augments fire

aids the chief herbs in enriching yin and fortifying water

e

facilitates interaction between the Heart and Kidneys; opens the
orifices and transforms phlegm

promotes free flow in the throat

strengthens the Spleen and Stomach and aids digestion of the other
ingredients




Handbook of Formulas in Chinese Medicine is a concise, visual reference to over 180 of the most
important herbal formulas in Chinese medicine. The book is designed to provide a snapshot of the formulas
and assist the reader in finding key information quickly and easily.

Each formula is presented as a two-page spread. On the left
: is a drawing of a person reflecting an issue that is typical of
= [ a type of patient for whom the formula might be prescribed.
The drawing is labeled with key symptoms for quick ref-

286 wen jing tang

)

ing Decoction "
a pracparaty

wen jing ting PEASTRINN
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, i the vessels - dispel

erence. Beneath the drawing are the ingredients followed
by other basic information: actions, main pattern, key and
secondary symptoms, tongue, pulse, and abdomen. This can

Tower bk, lawer.
«dry lips and mor

or continuous senstroal fl

menstruation + w

e e e be absorbed in just a few moments.

Tongue: dry body
: Additional detail is set forth in clinical notes, and other

abdominis muscle - averall domen - lows o . E 3 ", n -

s sl ; formulas with similar indications are discussed for purposes

» Cimiicar Notes

Flow-Warming Decoction 287
ator dryness
sbranes, dry mouth, hot hands
shere are signs of s » Historically (and continuing to the corrent day), this  * FORMULAS WiTH SIMiLAR INDICATIONS
fula rauscle tension, the sbdomen gencrally = forinula has bees Indicated i :

it can also be used for men who

with a similar

“eold
disorders such as infer nce, wrinary
incontinence, or seminal insuf

fro

or dryes

*Ass-Hide Gelatin and Mugwost Decoction {jiao i ang}: For
Contraindications: blood stasis associted with excess deficiency cold in the lower abdomen without deficiency heat
patterns and dryness.

On the right page is a full display of the composition of the o 80 conactminyin

formula. Each of the ingredients is color coded to show its - =

taste and temperature, and the overall nature of the formula— M:w: :
warming, cooling, neutral etc.—can be seen at a glance. The R

role that each ingredient plays in the formula (chief, deputy,
assistant, envoy), as well as its actions, are also shown. g c0

Hiowtan Contex f s pif &8

An introduction discusses how different types of processing e SEEES ve

Conk ot 6 60)

3 nourishos the yin, mostens diyes, and cleass heat from deficiency

chiof
i cles

affect the functions of particular herbs. There is also a helpful i
discussion of the Japanese approach to abdominal diagnosis o
and its value in prescribing herbs. The book includes both a e

formula index (by pinyin and English common name) and
an index of patterns and key symptoms.

ISBN 978-0-939616-84-8

EASTLAND PRESS ¥ SEATTLE 90000>
WWW.EASTLANDPRESS.COM IH‘HIHNI‘H
9 7780939 "616848

Cover photo © 2016 by John Greim




	HandbookMappe
	HandbookDeckblatt
	SanctbandPavlumappe

	scan-2-1
	scan-4-2
	scan-4-3

